$107.00
$ 9.00
$ 3.00
$ 2.00
$ 3.00

1 hour

$ 10.00

$134.00

$ 92.00
$ 33.50

$214.00

$ 18.00
$ 3.00
$ 2.00
$ 3.00
$ 10.00

2 hours

$250.00

$150.00
$ 62.50

$321.00

$ 27.00
$ 3.00
$ 200
$ 3.00
$ 10.00

3 hours

$366.00

$208.00
$ 91.50

$428.00

$ 36.00
$ 3.00
$ 200
$ 3.00

4 hours

$ 10.00

$482.00

$266.00
$120.50

$535.00

$ 45.00
$ 3.00
$ 200
$ 3.00
$ 10.00

5 hours

$598.00

$324.00
$149.50

$642.00

$ 54.00
$ 3.00
$ 200
$ 3.00
$ 10.00

6 hours

$714.00

$382.00
$178.50

2008-09 (Fall 2008, Spring 2009, Summer 2009)

In-State

Includes Dual - Dual Enroliment Students now pay ALL fees

Maintenance Fees
Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

7 hours

8 hours

9 hours

10 hours

11 hours

12+ hours

749.00
63.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
10.00

830.00

440.00
207.50

856.00

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$ 72.00
$ 3.00
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$ 556.00
$ 265.50

$1,070.00

$ 90.00
$ 3.00
$ 2.00
$ 3.00
$ 10.00

$1,178.00

$ 614.00
$ 294.50

$1,177.00

$ 99.00
3.00

$ 672.00
$ 323.50

$1,253.00

$ 112,50
$ 3.00
$ 200
$ 3.00
$ 10.00

$1,383.50

$ 716.75
$ 345.88

Maintenance Fees
Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

Maintenance Fees

Technology Fee

Student Gov't Activity Fee
Student Access Fee
Activity Fee

International Education Fee

Initial Deferred Payment
PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1

According to TBR information, the fee will fund activities that enhance students’ understanding of international culture, issues, and monetary impact in

today’s society.

It is a mandatory fee of $10.00 per semester. The International Education Fee has been added at Cleveland State, Dyersburg State,

Motlow State, Pellissippi State, Roane State, Southwest, and Walters State Community Colleges, along with ETSU and MTSU.



2008-09 (Fall 2008, Spring 2009, Summer 2009)
Out-of-State
Includes Dual - Dual Enroliment Students now pay ALL fees

1 hour $ 107.00 Maintenance Fees 7 hours $ 749.00 Maintenance Fees

$ 324.00 Out of State Tuition A Out of State Tuition

$ 9.00 Technology Fee $ 63.00 Technology Fee

$ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee $  3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee

$ 2.00 Student Access Fee $ 2.00 Student Access Fee

$ 3.00 Activity Fee $  3.00 Activity Fee

$ 10.00 International Education Fee $ 10.00 International Education Fee

$ 458.00 HiHHEHE

$ 254.00 Initial Deferred Payment A Initial Deferred Payment

$ 114.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1 $ 774.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1
2 hours $ 214.00 Maintenance Fees 8 hours $ 856.00 Maintenance Fees

$ 648.00 Out of State Tuition H#HHHEHHAE Out of State Tuition

$ 18.00 Technology Fee $ 72.00 Technology Fee

$ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee $ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee

$ 2.00 Student Access Fee $ 2.00 Student Access Fee

$ 3.00 Activity Fee $ 3.00 Activity Fee

$ 10.00 International Education Fee $ 10.00 International Education Fee

$ 898.00 HiHHEHE

$ 474.00 Initial Deferred Payment #HHHHAHH  Initial Deferred Payment

$ 224.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1 $ 884.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1
3 hours $ 321.00 Maintenance Fees 9 hours $ 963.00 Maintenance Fees

$ 972.00 Out of State Tuition H#HHHEHHAE Out of State Tuition

$ 27.00 Technology Fee $ 81.00 Technology Fee

$ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee $ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee

$ 2.00 Student Access Fee $ 2.00 Student Access Fee

$ 3.00 Activity Fee $ 3.00 Activity Fee

$ 10.00 International Education Fee $ 10.00 International Education Fee

$1,338.00 HiHHHE

$ 694.00 Initial Deferred Payment #HHHHAHH  Initial Deferred Payment

$ 334.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1 $ 994.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1
4 hours $ 428.00 Maintenance Fees 10 hours H#HEHHEHHAE Maintenance Fees

$1,296.00 Out of State Tuition #HiHHHHH#E Out of State Tuition

$ 36.00 Technology Fee $ 90.00 Technology Fee

$ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee $  3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee

$ 2.00 Student Access Fee $ 2.00 Student Access Fee

$ 3.00 Activity Fee $ 3.00 Activity Fee

$ 10.00 International Education Fee $ 10.00 International Education Fee

$1,778.00 HiHHHE

$ 914.00 Initial Deferred Payment #HHHHAHH  Initial Deferred Payment

$ 44450 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1 #iHEEEHEE PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1
5 hours $ 535.00 Maintenance Fees 11 hours H#HEHHEHHAE Maintenance Fees

$1,620.00 Out of State Tuition #HHHEHEHRE Out of State Tuition

$ 45.00 Technology Fee $ 99.00 Technology Fee

$ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee $  3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee

$ 2.00 Student Access Fee $ 2.00 Student Access Fee

$ 3.00 Activity Fee $ 3.00 Activity Fee

$ 10.00 International Education Fee $ 10.00 International Education Fee

$2,218.00 HiHHHE

$1,134.00 Initial Deferred Payment #iHHHEHH  Initial Deferred Payment

$ 554.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1 #iHEHEHEE PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1
6 hours $ 642.00 Maintenance Fees 12+ hours HHEHHHHAE Maintenance Fees

$1,944.00 Out of State Tuition #HHHEHEHHE Out of State Tuition

$ 54.00 Technology Fee $ 112,50 Technology Fee

$ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee $ 3.00 Student Gov't Activity Fee

$ 2.00 Student Access Fee $ 2.00 Student Access Fee

$ 3.00 Activity Fee $ 3.00 Activity Fee

$ 10.00 International Education Fee $ 10.00 International Education Fee

$2,658.00 HiHHEHE

$1,354.00 Initial Deferred Payment #HHHHEHEE  Initial Deferred Payment

$ 664.50 PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1 A PAYMENTS: Fall=10/1 & 11/1 Spr=3/1 & 4/1



2008-09 FEES

(Includes Dual Students -- Dual Enroliment Students now pay ALL fees.)
(These fees are only accurate for classes taken between July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009.)

In-State Fees:

Initial Remaining
TOTAL Deferred Payments
Credit Maintenance All Student FEES Payment Fall=10/1 & 11/1
Hours Fees Tech Fee Fees DUE Amount Spr=3/1 & 4/1
1 107.00 9.00 18.00 134.00 92.00 33.50
2 214.00 18.00 18.00 250.00]| 150.00 62.50
3 321.00 27.00 18.00 366.00|| 208.00 91.50
4 428.00 36.00 18.00]  482.00|| 266.00 120.50
5 535.00 45.00 18.00 598.00|| 324.00 149.50
6 642.00 54.00 18.00 714.00| 382.00 178.50
7 749.00 63.00 18.00 830.00|| 440.00 207.50
8 856.00 72.00 18.00 946.00|| 498.00 236.50
9 963.00 81.00 18.00| 1,062.00]| 556.00 265.50
10 1,070.00 90.00 18.00| 1,178.00]| 614.00 294.50
11 1,177.00 99.00 18.00| 1,294.00]| 672.00 323.50
12 or more 1,253.00 112.50 18.00| 1,383.50]| 716.75 345.88
Out-of-State Fees:
Initial Remaining
Out-of- TOTAL Deferred Payments
Credit Maintenance State All Student FEES Payment Fall=10/1 & 11/1
Hours Fees Tuition |[Tech Fee Fees DUE Amount Spr=3/1 & 4/1
1 107.00 324.00 9.00 18.00 458.00 254.00 114.50
2 214.00 648.00 18.00 18.00 898.00 474.00 224.50
3 321.00 972.00 27.00 18.00| 1,338.00 694.00 334.50
4 428.00] 1,296.00 36.00 18.00| 1,778.00 914.00 444.50
5 535.00[ 1,620.00 45.00 18.00| 2,218.00 1,134.00 554.50
6 642.00( 1,944.00 54.00 18.00| 2,658.00 1,354.00 664.50
7 749.00| 2,268.00 63.00 18.00| 3,098.00 1,574.00 774.50
8 856.00 2,592.00 72.00 18.00| 3,538.00 1,794.00 884.50
9 963.00 2,916.00 81.00 18.00| 3,978.00 2,014.00 994.50
10 1,070.00( 3,240.00 90.00 18.00| 4,418.00 2,234.00 1,104.50
11 1,177.00| 3,564.00 99.00 18.00| 4,858.00 2,454.00 1,214.50
12 or more 1,253.00| 3,750.00 112.50 18.00| 5,133.50 2,591.75 1,283.38




Maintenance Fee
Tuition
Technology Fee

2008-09 (Fall 2008, Spring 2009, Summer 2009)

Resident Of Tennessee

Total

Maintenance Fee
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

' Student Government Fee 2

' Student Access Fee ?

' Activity Fee 2

! International Education Fee 2

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
1,253.00 107.00
0.00 0.00
112.50 9.00
1,365.50 116.00
Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
1,253.00 107.00
3,750.00 324.00
112.50 9.00
5,115.50 440.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
10.00
Total 18.00

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees -- Individual Music Instruction (per semester hour)

Other Fees

RODP Maintenance Fee*
RODP Online Fee*

Total

RODP Maintenance Fee*
RODP Tuition*

RODP Online Fee*

Total

*Note: There is no full-time cap for RODP courses.
These charges are in addition to the cost of

any VSCC courses.

2

Golf Course Fee (per golf class - Livingston Campus Only) *
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Deferred Payment Fee *

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Late Registration Fee *

' NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology fees.

Part-time
(per credit hour)
107.00
43.00

150.00

Part-time
(per credit hour)
107.00
324.00
43.00
474.00

10.00
25.00
55.00
30.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in VSCC courses.

2 Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees listed or to add new ones whenever necessary.



